prepared to illustrate the effect of the share offer on the consolidated net

assets of the Group as at 30 June 2015 as if it had taken place on that date.

The unaudited pro forma net asset statement is based on the audited

consolidated net liabilities of the Group as at 30 June 2015 and has been

prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies to be adopted
by the Group in preparing its financial statements for the six month period

ending 30 June 2015.

The unaudited pro forma information has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and, by its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and

therefore does not represent the Group’s actual financial position or

results, nor is it indicative of results that may or may not be achieved in the

future. The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets is

compiled on the basis as set out in the notes below and in accordance with

the requirements of Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation.

Adjustments

As at 30 June
2015

Note 1

Net Proceeds
of the Offer
receivable by
the Company

Note 2

Reorganis-
ation

Note 3

Unaudited
pro forma

total
Note 4

(B thousands)
Total non-current assets..... 165,628 — — 165,628
Total current assets ..... 17,552 173,748 (176,462) 14,838

Total assets ..... 183,180 173,748 (176,462) 180,466

Total non-current liabilities..... 309,067 — (306,152) 2,915
Total current liabilities ..... 32,694 — (18,302) 14,392

Total liabilities ..... 341,761 — (324,454) 17,307

Net Assets ..... (158,581) 173,748 147,992 163,159

Note 1: The net liabilities of the Group have been extracted without

material adjustment from the Group’s audited consolidated financial

statements.

Note 2: The adjustment reflects the receipts by the Company of the net

proceeds from the Offer of A183.9 million, through the issue of new shares

after deducting underwriting fees and other fees and expenses of the Offer
expected to be A10.1 million.

Note 3: The adjustment reflects the reorganisation of the financing

structure of the Group encompassing the acquisition of the existing
ordinary shares in H&F 2 for A1, the acquisition of the existing preferred

[…]

net liabilities of the Group as at 30 June 2015 and has been prepared in a manner consistent with the
accounting policies to be adopted by the Group in preparing its financial statements for the 6 month

period ending 30 June 2015.

The unaudited pro forma information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, by its

nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the Group’s actual

financial position or results, nor is it indicative of results that may or may not be achieved in the

future. The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets is compiled on the basis as set

out in the notes below and in accordance with the requirements of Annex II of the Prospectus

Directive Regulation.

125

(in A’000 euros) Adjustments

As at
30 June

2015

Note 1

Net

Proceeds of

the Offer

receivable by
the

Company

Note 2

Reorganis-

ation

Note 3

Unaudited
pro forma

total

Note 4

ASSETS

Goodwill ..... 17,848 — — 17,848

Other Intangible assets ..... 144,548 — — 144,548

Property, plant and equipment..... 2,615 — — 2,615
Deferred tax assets ..... 617 — — 617

Total non-current assets ..... 165,628 — — 165,628

Trade and other receivables ..... 5,789 — — 5,789

Corporation tax ..... 778 — — 778

Cash and cash equivalents..... 10,985 173,748 (176,462) 8,271

Total current assets ..... 17,552 173,748 (176,462) 14,838

Total assets ..... 183,180 173,748 (176,462) 180,466

LIABILITIES

Borrowings ..... 306,152 — (306,152) —

Deferred tax liabilities ..... 2,915 — — 2,915

Total non-current liabilities ..... 309,067 (306,152) 2,915

Borrowings ..... 18,302 — (18,302) —

Trade and other payables..... 14,288 — — 14,288

Corporation tax ..... 104 — — 104

Total current liabilities ..... 32,694 — (18,302) 14,392

Total liabilities ..... 341,761 — (324,454) 17,307

Net Assets ..... (158,581) 173,748 147,992 163,159

Note 1: The net liabilities of the Group have been extracted without material adjustment from this

Part 11 ‘‘Financial Information’’.

Note 2: The adjustment reflects the receipts by the Company of the net proceeds from the Offer of

A183,853k, through the issue of new shares after deducting underwriting fees and other fees and

expenses of the Offer expected to be A10,105k.

Note 3: The adjustment reflects the reorganisation of the financing structure of the Group

encompassing the acquisition of the existing ordinary shares in H&F 2 for A1, the acquisition of the

existing preferred shares in H&F 2 for A7,519k and the redemption of the preferred equity certificates